offers some diversification benefits but may not be as diverse as a broad market exposure.

(i) Other price risk
The Company is exposed to share price risk through its investments in securities on the Australian and New
Zealand Stock Exchange.

Price risk is the risk that the fair value of equities will fluctuate because of changes in market prices, whether
those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors
affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.

As the Company's investments are recorded at fair value, any fair value changes are recognised in the
Statement of Financial Performance, any change in market conditions will likely directly affect net investment
income.

The Manager mitigates this price risk through its disciplined stock selection and portfolio construction process
and adherence to the Company’s investment guidelines.

The Company’s investments are monitored on a regular basis by the Manager.

The Company’s exposure to price risk on classes of financial assets and liabilities is as follows:

   30 June 2017  30 June 2016
   $  $
Financial assets –held for
trading

Listed investments   45,943,225  40,113,541
Unlisted investments   204,042  206,449

   46,147,267  40,319,990

Price risk sensitivity analysis
Change in Profit before tax
 – Increase in portfolio prices by 5%  2,307,363  2,016,000
 – Decrease in portfolio prices by 5%  (2,307,363)  (2,016,000)

Held-for-trading financial assets are actively managed on a short term basis and are fair valued through the
Statement of Financial Performance. Any movement in the portfolio price will be recorded in the Statement of
Financial Performance.

Sandon Capital Investments Limited
ABN 31 107 772 467

26

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2017

17. Financial risk management (continued)
(c) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Foreign exchange risk

The majority of the Company's investments are listed on the Australian Securities Exchange and are quoted
in Australian dollars.

The Company's two investments in New Zealand have a total direct translation exposure at 30 June 2017 of
$3,771,480.

The Company has the ability to hedge foreign exchange exposure. During the financial year 2017 AUD/NZD
exposure was not hedged.

The New Zealand dollar depreciated against the Australian dollar exchange rate in financial year 2017 and the